AFFIDAVIT

CANADA | IN THE MATTER OF ESSEX POWERLINES
Province of Ontario| CORPORATION Notice of Application and
County of Essex | Hearing for an Electricity Distribution Rate

Change No.: EB-2017-0039

|, GIUSEPPE (JOE) BARILE, of the City of Windsor, in the County of Essex, MAKE
OATH AND SAY:

P | am the General Manager of Essex Powerlines Corporation (hereinafter referred

to as “Essex Powerlines”) and as such have knowledge of the following;

2. | did serve, at the last known mail addresses, via Canada Post Expresspost an
English and French version of the Notice of Hearing (hereinafter referred to as
“Notice”), the application and the evidence for Essex Powerlines 2018 cost of
service distribution rates application directly on all intervenors of record in Essex

Powelines previous cost of service rate proceeding EB-2009-1043; namely:

Energy Probe Research Foundation
School Energy Coalition
The Corporation of the Town of Lasalle

Vulnerable Energy Consumers Coalition

See attached Exhibit “A” attached hereto for a copy of the Canada Post receipt

confirming service via Expresspost.



| have been advised and do verily believe that the Notice with the accompanying
prescribed message contained in the Ontario Energy Board Letter of Direction,
paragraph 1(b)(i)(ii) and dated December 6, 2017 has been served on customers
for which Essex Powerlines has an e-mail address and appropriate permissions

to use the e-mail address.

| did serve Hydro One Networks Inc., an embedded distributor to Essex
Powerlines, via Canada Post Expresspost pursuant to the Ontario Energy Board

Letter of Direction, paragraph 2 and dated December 6, 2017.

See attached Exhibit “A” attached hereto for a copy of the Canada Post receipt

confirming service via Expresspost.

| have made a copy of the Notice, the application and evidence, and any
amendments thereto available for public review at the Essex Powerlines office

and in a prominent place on Essex Powerlines’ website

| have been advised and do verily believe that after the Notice was posted on the
Essex Powerlines' website the prescribped message contained in the Ontario
Energy Board Letter of Direction, paragraph 4(a)(b) and dated December 6, 2017

was tweeted via Essex Powerlines’ active Twitter account.

| do verily believe that Essex Powerlines will provide a copy of the Notice,
application and evidence, and any amendments thereto, to anyone requesting

the material.



8. | make this solemn affidavit conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing

that it is of the same force as is made under oath.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of )
Windsor, in the County of Essex, this )
21% day of December, 2017 )

Joe Barile_—— (

Anthony G. ‘He/
Barrister and SOQCIto
TC.

A COMMISSIONER,



Cx et

[eie 7 EXHEZT A perenoed

o g T

T O Ecenden 24, 2007

Ta e

5365 WALKER RD
DLBeHSTLE, ON  NORILO
GST/TPS#: 101616571

"2017/12/19 12:32:50 elnara

7 CC/Ce34419 WG TRIB5487

~ONH 13% 10410,77 $10.77
XPost

Actual Weight 0,023kg
+ To M5G2C9

This is your Tracking #

ny@w@@m@mmmmmmmmumm

0012

Coverage declined

ONH 13% 1@$1.50 $1.50
Signature Required

ONH 13% 180,97 $0.97
Fuel Surcharge

ONH 13% 18$10.77 $10.77
XPost

Actual Weight 0.037kg
To M552M6

is your Tracking #

MMNNMNMMMMMMHMHmw@um

Coverage declined

ONH 13% 18%$1.50 $1.50
Signature Required

ONH 13% 18$0,97 $0.97
Fuel Surcharge

ONH 13% 18$10.77 $10.77
¥Post

pctual Weight 0.037kd
To MRG1Y8

is your Tracking #

-HIWHHHHHNHHNHHHHHIIjﬂﬂﬂﬂgﬁgﬁ!ﬂ

29

Arepnun 0 Gusetw (Se)

.i'//\u

' Coverage declined

ONH 13% 16$1.50 $1.50
~ Signature Required
1
~ ONH 13% 180,97 $0.97
Fuel Surcharge
ONH 13% 10$10.77 $10.71
XPost

Actual Weight 0.037kg
To N9H1S4

|| nil|||i’ﬁh|ﬁiﬁ?ﬁ|h”ﬁ|ﬁ||m||||||||sum|i||iu

0129788

| Coverage dec11ned

ONH 13% 1851.50 $1.50
Signature Required

- ONH 13% 1640, 97 $0.97
Fuel Surcharge
ONH 13% 18$10.77 $10.77
¥Post

Actual Yeisht 0.037kg
To KINTB7

s your Tracking #
HHIHﬁIHHINIHIHNIMlHINInlﬂﬂlﬂlﬂﬂlﬂuIﬂ

0129795

Coverage declined

ONH 13% 18$1.50 $1.50
Signature Required
ONH 13% 18$0.97 $0.97

Fuel Surcharge

For conplete terns and conditions consult the Canada
Postal Guide at wuw.cenadapost.ca or any Post Office.

Sender warrants that the shipped item(s)
do(es) not contain non- mailable matter.

SUBTL $66.20
HST $8.61
TOTAL $74.81
Visa $74.81
Card Number :
CHG. DUE $0.00
RND. CHG. $0.00

Tell us how we did today.



